TOWN OF NUNN BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Special Meeting Monday March 20th, 2023 6:00 pm

Which is open to the public, Nunn Community Center, Board meeting room.

Discussion and possible action of the following agenda items.

CALL TO ORDER

A Special Meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Nunn for March 20th, 2023 was called to order and presided over by Mayor Cable at 6:00 pm.

ROLL CALL

Trustee Amen
Trustee Frederiksen
Trustee Smith
Trustee Kelly- absent
Trustee Kaus
Mayor Cable

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Motion by Trustee Smith and seconded by Trustee Kaus to approve the agenda for March 20th 2023. All in favor, Motion carried.

DISCUSSION

1. Board Determination of Interim Police Chief for Town of Nunn Police Department Chief.

Motion by Trustee Kaus and seconded by Trustee Amen to approve Dakota Germer as Interim Chief of Police.

Roll Call vote: Trustee Amen- Yes, Trustee Frederiksen- No, Trustee Smith- Yes, Trustee Kelly- absent, Trustee Kaus- Yes, Mayor Cable-Yes.

2. Work Session, change to 6:00 pm on the first Thursday of each month.

Cathy will prepare a resolution to review/adopt at April 20th regular meeting, effective in May.

Motion by Trustee Smith and seconded by Trustee Amen to adjourn the Special Meeting of March 20^h, 2023 at 6:17 pm.

March 20, 2023 at 6:17 pm.	
Mayor Jordan Cable	Deputy Clerk Kendra Minch